SMT Label
Automation Solutions
ISO 9001 IATF 16949 ISO 14001
identco.com
AUTOMATE YOUR SMT LABELING
Providing complete labeling solutions to the electronics industry has been in IDENTCO’s DNA from the day we first
opened in 1986 and continues to be at the heart of what we do every day.  Our electronics labeling solutions integrate
best-in-class IDENTCO high performance labels with the precision and speed required for your SMT line.

Part number
Description
Web
width
inch (mm)
Primary
(alternate)
Width
inch (mm)
Label feeder
compatibility
TTRR™ ribbons*
Glassine liner Film liner
Polyimide
material
PPL103-416-10 PPL103-416FL-10 TT416 0.375 (9.53) 1.0 (25.4) ILP-30 only
PPL103-433-10 PPL103-433FL-10 TT433 0.375 (9.53) 1.0 (25.4) ILP-30 only
PPL103-451-10 PPL103-451FL-10 TT451 0.375 (9.53) 1.0 (25.4) ILP-30 only
PPL103-481-10 PPL103-481FL-10 TT481 0.375 (9.53) 1.0 (25.4) ILP-30 only
PPL104-403-10 PPL104-403FL-10 TT403 0.450 (11.4) 1.0 (25.4) ILP-30 / ILP-45
PPL104-416-10 PPL104-416FL-10 TT416 0.450 (11.4) 1.0 (25.4) ILP-30 / ILP-45
PPL104-433-10 PPL104-433FL-10 TT433 0.450 (11.4) 1.0 (25.4) ILP-30 / ILP-45
PPL104-451-10 PPL104-451FL-10 TT451 0.450 (11.4) 1.0 (25.4) ILP-30 / ILP-45
PPL104-481-10 PPL104-481FL-10 TT481 0.450 (11.4) 1.0 (25.4) ILP-30 / ILP-45
PPL105-403-10 PPL105-403FL-10 TT403 0.450 (11.4) 1.0 (25.4) ILP-30 / ILP-45
PPL105-416-10 PPL105-416FL-10 TT416 0.450 (11.4) 1.0 (25.4) ILP-30 / ILP-45
PPL105-433-10 PPL105-433FL-10 TT433 0.450 (11.4) 1.0 (25.4) ILP-30 / ILP-45
PPL105-451-10 PPL105-451FL-10 TT451 0.450 (11.4) 1.0 (25.4) ILP-30 / ILP-45
PPL105-481-10 PPL105-481FL-10 TT481 0.450 (11.4) 1.0 (25.4) ILP-30 / ILP-45
PPL106-403-10 PPL106-403FL-10 TT403 0.450 (11.4) 1.0 (25.4) ILP-30 / ILP-45
PPL106-416-10 PPL106-416FL-10 TT416 0.450 (11.4) 1.0 (25.4) ILP-30 / ILP-45
PPL106-433-10 PPL106-433FL-10 TT433 0.450 (11.4) 1.0 (25.4) ILP-30 / ILP-45
PPL106-451-10 PPL106-451FL-10 TT451 0.450 (11.4) 1.0 (25.4) ILP-30 / ILP-45
PPL106-481-10 PPL106-481FL-10 TT481 0.450 (11.4) 1.0 (25.4) ILP-30 / ILP-45
PPL107-403-10 PPL107-403FL-10 TT403 0.450 (11.4) 1.0 (25.4) ILP-30 / ILP-45
PPL107-416-10 PPL107-416FL-10 TT416 0.450 (11.4) 1.0 (25.4) ILP-30 / ILP-45
PPL107-433-10 PPL107-433FL-10 TT433 0.450 (11.4) 1.0 (25.4) ILP-30 / ILP-45
PPL107-451-10 PPL107-451FL-10 TT451 0.450 (11.4) 1.0 (25.4) ILP-30 / ILP-45
PPL107-481-10 PPL107-481FL-10 TT481 0.450 (11.4) 1.0 (25.4) ILP-30 / ILP-45
PPL108-403-10 PPL108-403FL-10 TT403 0.450 (11.4) 1.0 (25.4) ILP-30 / ILP-45
PPL108-416-10 PPL108-416FL-10 TT416 0.450 (11.4) 1.0 (25.4) ILP-30 / ILP-45
PPL108-433-10 PPL108-433FL-10 TT433 0.450 (11.4) 1.0 (25.4) ILP-30 / ILP-45
PPL108-451-10 PPL108-451FL-10 TT451 0.450 (11.4) 1.0 (25.4) ILP-30 / ILP-45
PPL108-481-10 PPL108-481FL-10 TT481 0.450 (11.4) 1.0 (25.4) ILP-30 / ILP-45
2 mil General purpose gloss
2 mil Economy gloss
2 mil Hi-performance gloss
2 mil ESD semi-gloss

Critical dimensions
Width
Height
Web
Product
family
Qty/Roll
(10,000)
Size Material
Part number description
PPLxxx-xxx-10
5Technical data sheets available at identco.com/resources/technical-data-sheets/
* See page 6 for ribbon part numbers and specifications
* Best ribbon for most applications.
PPL™ SERIES LABELS
PPL111-403-10 PPL111-403FL-10 TT403 0.85 (21.59) 1.0 (25.4) ILP-45 only
PPL111-416-10 PPL111-416FL-10 TT416 0.85 (21.59) 1.0 (25.4) ILP-45 only
PPL111-433-10 PPL111-433FL-10 TT433 0.85 (21.59) 1.0 (25.4) ILP-45 only
PPL111-451-10 PPL111-451FL-10 TT451 0.85 (21.59) 1.0 (25.4) ILP-45 only
PPL111-481-10 PPL111-481FL-10 TT481 0.85 (21.59) 1.0 (25.4) ILP-45 only
PPL112-403-10 PPL112-403FL-10 TT403 0.875 (22.225) 1.0 (25.4) ILP-45 only
PPL112-416-10 PPL112-416FL-10 TT416 0.875 (22.225) 1.0 (25.4) ILP-45 only
PPL112-433-10 PPL112-433FL-10 TT433 0.875 (22.225) 1.0 (25.4) ILP-45 only
PPL112-451-10 PPL112-451FL-10 TT451 0.875 (22.225) 1.0 (25.4) ILP-45 only
PPL112-481-10 PPL112-481FL-10 TT481 0.875 (22.225) 1.0 (25.4) ILP-45 only
PPL113-403-10 PPL113-403FL-10 TT403 1.10 (27.940) 1.57 (40) Contact IDENTCO
PPL113-416-10 PPL113-416FL-10 TT416 1.10 (27.940) 1.57 (40) Contact IDENTCO
PPL113-433-10 PPL113-433FL-10 TT433 1.10 (27.940) 1.57 (40) Contact IDENTCO
PPL113-451-10 PPL113-451FL-10 TT451 1.10 (27.940) 1.57 (40) Contact IDENTCO
PPL113-481-10 PPL113-481FL-10 TT481 1.10 (27.940) 1.57 (40) Contact IDENTCO
PPL114-403-10 PPL114-403FL-10 TT403 1.125 (28.575) 1.57 (40) Contact IDENTCO
PPL114-416-10 PPL114-416FL-10 TT416 1.125 (28.575) 1.57 (40) Contact IDENTCO
PPL114-433-10 PPL114-433FL-10 TT433 1.125 (28.575) 1.57 (40) Contact IDENTCO
PPL114-451-10 PPL114-451FL-10 TT451 1.125 (28.575) 1.57 (40) Contact IDENTCO
PPL114-481-10 PPL114-481FL-10 TT481 1.125 (28.575) 1.57 (40) Contact IDENTCO
PPL109-403-10 PPL109-403FL-10 TT403 2 mil General purpose gloss 0.50 (12.7) ILP-30 / ILP-45
PPL109-416-10 PPL109-416FL-10 TT416 2 mil Economy gloss 0.50 (12.7) 1.0 (25.4) ILP-30 / ILP-45
PPL109-433-10 PPL109-433FL-10 TT433 2 mil Hi-performance gloss 0.50 (12.7) 1.0 (25.4) ILP-30 / ILP-45
PPL109-451-10 PPL109-451FL-10 TT451 2 mil ESD semi-gloss 0.50 (12.7) 1.0 (25.4) ILP-30 / ILP-45
PPL109-481-10 PPL109-481FL-10 TT481 1 mil Low-profile gloss
2 mil General purpose gloss
2 mil Economy gloss
2 mil Hi-performance gloss

2 mil Economy gloss
2 mil Hi-performance gloss
2 mil ESD semi-gloss
1 mil Low-profile gloss
2 mil General purpose gloss
2 mil Economy gloss
2 mil Hi-performance gloss
2 mil ESD semi-gloss
1 mil Low-profile gloss
2 mil General purpose gloss
2 mil Economy gloss
2 mil Hi-performance gloss
2 mil ESD semi-gloss
1 mil Low-profile gloss
0.50 (12.7) 1.0 (25.4) ILP-30 / ILP-45
PPL110-403-10 PPL110-403FL-10 TT403 0.85 (21.59) 1.0 (25.4) ILP-45 only
PPL110-416-10 PPL110-416FL-10 TT416 0.85 (21.59) 1.0 (25.4) ILP-45 only
PPL110-433-10 PPL110-433FL-10 TT433 0.85 (21.59) 1.0 (25.4) ILP-45 only
PPL110-451-10 PPL110-451FL-10 TT451 0.85 (21.59) 1.0 (25.4) ILP-45 only
PPL110-481-10 PPL110-481FL-10 TT481 0.85 (21.59) 1.0 (25.4) ILP-45 only
0.375” x 0.375”
(9.53 mm x 9.53 mm)
PPL109
0.65” x 0.20”